Sticago Tide Insurance Company

Lot

20190 017409 WFa 25 A 9:3

2 el 9 uh

AN RN
Wil oL s ey
Pl diom o

(020100830 N~

04-6931828-3
PROMISSORY NOTE AND LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT s entered into by and between AMERICAN SAVINGS, FSB, a U.S.

CORPORATION, hereinafter referred to as Lender and Michael C. McCormick, hereinafter referred to as
Borrower:

WITNESSETH, that Borrower represents warrants and agrees as follows:

1) Borrower is indebted to Lender by virtue of a Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement of the
Borrower bearing date of December 11, 2002, in the original amount of $17,000.00 secured by a
mortgage to Lender of even date, which mortgage was recorded on December 20, 2002 as
Document No. 2002 118435 and further modified by Promissory Note and Loan Modification
Agreement bearing the date of Eebruary  13,72006"and being recorded on March 27, 2006 as
Document No. 2006 02467 Lin the Office of the Recorder,of Lake County, Indiana.

2) Lender is the owner and holder of said Note and'Mortgage:

For mutual consideration, the receipt of which'is hereby acknowledged, the Lender and Borrower

are mutually desirous of and agree to.modify the terms of said Heme Equity Line of Credit Agreement
secured by said Note and Mortgage as follows:

1) To increase Home Equity Line of Credit from $60,000.00 to $80,000.00.

Borrower agrees to abide by all of the terms, conditions and covenants contained in the aforesaid
Home Equity Line of Credit Agreement as modified herein. Borrower specifically agrees, presents and
acknowledges that proper legal and adequate consideration is being given them to enter into this

Agreement and that Borrower is and continues to be legally bound and obligated for, by and under said
indebtedness as modified herein.

The Borrower further agrees that all terms, conditions and covenants of the aforesaid
indebtedness shall remain unaltered and infull force and effect as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the Lender and Borrower have executed this agreement this 17"
day of March, 2010.

Borrower:

! &
ichael C. McCormick

or

STATE OF INDIANA )

) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )

I affirm, under tht perjury, that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social
iihtﬁ&number IX tJunless required by law.
3} (‘LQG‘/ A

Todd C. Williams, Vice President &\

penalties for




Before me, the undersigned Notary Public, did personally appear Todd C. Williams, Vice President and
Jacqueline C. Mulvihill, Loan Processor, for and on behalf of American Savings, FSB, a U. S.
Corporation, the Lender and Michael C. McCormick, the Borrower, and acknowledges the execution of
the foregoing instrument as his voluntary act and deed.

Dated this 17" day of March of 2010.

-

WITNESS MY HAND AND NOTARIAL SEAL. ' ;L }h g
\Jé[,@ '71_/) (//(6 (,‘A//,L/

Commission Expires: January 9,2016 Betty B. @°Rourke, Notary Public
County of Residence: Lake
Prepared by: Clement B. Knapp, Jr., Attorney at Law




